GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA ABSTRACT

Minor Irrigation Census – Conduct of 5th Census of Minor Irrigation in Telangana – Nomination of Director, Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Hyderabad as Census Commissioner – Orders – Issued.

·

Irrigation & Command Area Development (MIG.1) Department

G.O.Rt.No. 43

Dated:22.07.2014

Read the following:

- 1. From the Deputy Director, Ministry of Water Resources, Government of India, New Delhi, D.O.No.4/4/2011-MI (Stat.)/1539, dated: 09.09.2011.
- 2. From the Director, Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Lr.No.10687/MIC/2011, dated: 23.06.2014 received through U.O.Note.No.93/Plg.III/2014 Planning (III) Department Dt: 04.07.2014.

ORDER:

In the circumstances reported in the references read above, Government, after careful examination, hereby nominate the Director, Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Government of Telangana, Hyderabad, as Census Commissioner for conduct of 5th Minor Irrigation Census in Telangana.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNER OF TELANGANA)

B.ARAVINDA REDDY PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

The Chief Engineer, Minor Irrigation, Hyderabad.

The Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Government of Telangana, Hyderabad.

The Secretary to Government, Government of India, Ministry of Water Resources, Shrama Shakthi Bhavan, New Delhi.

The Commissioner (MI & CAD) Government of India,
Ministry of Water Resources, Shrama Shakthi Bhavan, New Delhi.

The Director, (CAD) Government of India, Ministry of Water Resources, (MI.Dir), New Delhi.

Copy to:

The Chief Engineer, P.R., Telangana, Hyderabad.

All District Collectors, with request to inform all concerned dealing with M.I., i.e., DRDA, ITDA, S.C.Coop., APSIDC.

The Managing Director, APSIDC, Hyderabad.

The Accountant General (Audit) A.P.Hyderabad.

The Accountant General (Accts) A.P.Hyderabad.

The Finance & Planning (Ex.pr.PW.I) Department. SF/SC

//FORWARDED :: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER